DMA1/211/2024-DMD G.O.(Rt)No.830/2024/DMD



GOVERNMENT OF KERALA

Abstract

Disaster Management Department- Nomination of Panel for attending the National Tsunami Mock Exercise -Approved - Orders Issued.

DISASTER MANAGEMENT (A) DEPARTMENT

G.O.(Rt)No.830/2024/DMD Dated 04-11-2024, Thiruvananthapuram

Read: 1) GO (Rt) No.813/2024/DMD dated 23-10-2024

- 2) Email dated 15.10.2024 from ITEWC, Indian National Centre for Ocean Information Services (INCOIS), Ministry of Earth Sciences, Govt of India.
- 3) Letter No.DMII/408/2022/SDMA-KSDMA dated 27.10.2024 from Member Secretary, KSDMA

ORDER

Indian Tsunami Early Warning Centre, INCOIS in coordination with National Disaster Management Authority (NDMA) is conducting National Tsunami Mock Exercise on 5th November 2024 at INCOIS Hyderabad.

As per letter read as 2nd paper above, Member Secretary, KSDMA has nominated Alappad Grama Panchayath (Kollam District) and Azhikode Grama Panchayath (Kannur District) for the State/UT Tsunami Ready Recognition Programme.

Member Secretary has also nominated Sri. Prem G. Prakash, District Hazard Analyst, Kollam and Smt. Aiswarya S, District Hazard Analyst, Kannur for participating in the National Tsunami Mock Exercise on 5th November 2024 at INCOIS, Hyderabad.

Government has examined the matter in detail and are pleased to approve the above nominations and sanction is also accorded to Sri. Prem G. Prakash, District Hazard Analyst, Kollam and Smt. Aiswarya S, District Hazard Analyst, Kannur to attend the National Tsunami Mock Exercise on 5th November 2024 at INCOIS, Hyderabad.

Their TA/DA for the journey to Hyderabad and back, by eligible means of travel, is also sanctioned, as per existing terms and conditions. The expenses in

DMA1/211/2024-DMD G.O.(Rt)No.830/2024/DMD

this regard shall be met from the Plan Fund of KSDMA.

(By order of the Governor)
ABHILASH S
UNDER SECRETARY

Commissioner, Disaster Management
District Collector & Chairman, DDMA, Kollam
District Collector & Chairman, DDMA, Kannur
Member Secretary, KSDMA
Member Secretary, KSDMA
Incumbents (Through Member Secretary, KSDMA)
The Principal Accountant General (Audit), Kerala, Tvm
The Accountant General (A&E), Kerala, Tvm
Web & New Media, I& PRD
Stock file/Office copy

Forwarded /By order

Section Officer